Submitted By:	Sharie Lewis, CPA	5/10/2023
Approved by:	Superintendent Michael Lopes-Serrao:	
Approved by:	Business & Operations Director:	
	AGENDA ITEM	
<u>]</u>	RESOLUTION TO APPROVE, APPROPRIATE, LEV FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 PRO	
Parkrose School District,	SOLVED that the Budget Committee and Board of Dir Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby approves in the district administrative office).	-
approves the levy taxes, a		ol District, Multnomah County, State of Oregon, hereby and \$3,528,970 for 2019 Refunded Bond (replaced 2011A)
	SUMMARY OF TAXES LEVII	ED 2023-2024
	GENERAL EDUCATION SUBJECT TO LIMITATION	EXCLUDED FROM <u>LIMITATION</u>
Permanent Rate	\$4.8906 / \$1,000	
Bonded Debt		\$3,528,970
TO WHOM IT MAY CO	May 10, 2023 the Multnomah County School District #3	
approves the 2023-2024 b	udget in the total amount of \$70,874,187.	
		Multnomah County School District #3/ Parkrose School District Budget Committee For the FY 2023-2024 Proposed Budget
		Budget Committee Chair / Print Name Here
		Signature
		Date